However, when the Guests stay for consecutive days, the Guests may occupy the rooms 
for the entire day, except for the day of arrival and the day of departure. 

2. If the Guests wish to use the guest rooms beyond the check-out time specified in the 
preceding paragraph (10:00 a.m.), an extension fee of two thousand two hundred (2,200) 
yen (tax included) per Guest per hour shall be charged, subject to the Facility's prior 
approval. This extension fee must be paid at the front desk upon check-out. 

3. The extended use under the preceding paragraph shall be limited to one (1) hour at most,